## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
KREOS CAPITAL III LIMITED	07/04/2013	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POWER PAPER LTD. (in liquidation)			
Street Address:	HaAmal 3			
City:	Beit Shemesh			
State/Country:	ISRAEL			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6855441
Patent Number:	7643874
Patent Number:	7647100
Patent Number:	7652188
Patent Number:	7022431
Patent Number:	7820320
Patent Number:	7922676
Patent Number:	7979117
Patent Number:	7335441
Patent Number:	7340297
Patent Number:	7340310
Patent Number:	6752842
Patent Number:	5652043
Patent Number:	5897522
Patent Number:	7483738

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 030740 FRAME: 0109

502409041

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +972 3 6074777
Email: yuval@sask.co.il
Correspondent Name: Yuval zilber

Address Line 1: Menachem Begin Rd. 3 Azrieli Center

Address Line 2: Triangular Tower, 39th Floor
Address Line 4: Tel-Aviv Jaffa, ISRAEL 61071

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yuval Zilber
Signature:	/yuval zilber/
Date:	07/04/2013

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=3546600102 (Remove of Lien over Pp's patents - for USPTO ) 1.7.13#page1.tif source=3546600102 (Remove of Lien over Pp's patents - for USPTO ) 1.7.13#page2.tif source=3546600102 (Remove of Lien over Pp's patents - for USPTO ) 1.7.13#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030740 FRAME: 0110

## **REMOVAL OF LIENS**

Date: July 1, 2013

To

# United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO")

Dear Sir or Madam,

Re: Power Paper Ltd. Reg. No. 51-132676-1 (in liquidation) (the "Company")

Consent for Waiver of Lien (the "Waiver")

I, the undersigned, **Kreos Capital III Limited**, a company with limited liability incorporated in Jersey under registered number 05981165 whose registered office is at 47 Esplanade, St Helier, Jersey, a creditor of the Company (the "**Creditor**"), being the beneficiary of certain liens listed in **Annex A** hereto (collectively, the "**Liens**"), hereby gives its consent to the removal, cancellation, release and discharge the Liens.

Creditor hereby further agrees that the Liens be cancelled and removed from the records of the USPTO and that these records be updated to reflect the removal, cancellation, release and discharge the Liens.

Creditor hereby authorizes and empowers Sharir, Shiv and Co., Law Offices, and any personnel thereof, to take any action necessary to effectuate the aforementioned, including signing all documents the USPTO deems necessary in connection with the abovementioned on behalf of the Creditor.

Sincerely yours,

**Kreos Capital III Limited** 

By:

Name:

DINEC

Title:

# Annex A

#	Patent / Publication #	Title	Assign ment #	Reel/Frame	Recorded Date	Execution Date	Conveyance	Assignor	Assignee
1	6855441	FUNCTIONALLY IMPROVED BATTERY AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	2	023355/0791	10/13/2009	08/23/2009	Security Agreement	Power Paper Ltd	Kreos Capital III Limited
2	7643874	DERMAL PATCH	3	023355/0791	10/13/2009	08/23/2009	Security Agreement	Power Paper Ltd	Kreos Capital III Limited
3	7647100	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND KIT FOR ONYCHOMYCOSIS TREATMENT	2	023355/0791	10/13/2009	08/23/2009	Security Agreement	Power Paper Ltd	Kreos Capital III Limited
4	7652188	ADHESIVE BANDAGE WITH DISPLAY	2	023355/0791	10/13/2009	08/23/2009	Security Agreement	Power Paper Ltd	Kreos Capital III Limited
5	7022431	THIN LAYER ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL WITH SELF-FORMED SEPARATOR	2	023355/0791	10/13/2009	08/23/2009	Security Agreement	Power Paper Ltd	Kreos Capital III Limited
6	7820320	METHOD OF MAKING A THIN LAYER ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL WITH SELF-FORMED SEPARATOR	1	023355/0791	10/13/2009	08/23/2009	Security Agreement	Power Paper Ltd	Kreos Capital III Limited
7	7922676	DISPOSABLE ELECTRIC BANDAGE	2	023355/0791	10/13/2009	08/23/2009	Security Agreement	Power Paper Ltd	Kreos Capital III Limited
8	7979117	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLED DELIVERY OF ACTIVE SUBSTANCE INTO THE SKIN	2	023355/0791	10/13/2009	08/23/2009	Security Agreement	Power Paper Ltd	Kreos Capital III Limited
9	7335441	THIN LAYER ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL WITH SELF-FORMED SEPARATOR	2	023355/0791	10/13/2009	08/23/2009	Security Agreement	Power Paper Ltd	Kreos Capital III Limited
10	7340297	KIT, DEVICE AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLED DELIVERY OF OXIDIZING AGENT INTO THE SKIN	2	023355/0791	10/13/2009	08/23/2009	Security Agreement	Power Paper Ltd	Kreos Capital III Limited

PATENT REEL: 030740 FRAME: 0112

11	7340310	MULTI-LAYERED ELECTRODES AND USES THEREOF	2	023355/0791	10/13/2009	08/23/2009	Security Agreement	Power Paper Ltd	Kreos Capital III Limited
12	6752842	MANUFACTURE OF FLEXIBLE THIN LAYER ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL	2	023355/0791	10/13/2009	08/23/2009	Security Agreement	Power Paper Ltd	Kreos Capital III Limited
13	5652043	FLEXIBLE THIN LAYER OPEN ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL	3	023355/0791	10/13/2009	08/23/2009	Security Agreement	Power Paper Ltd	Kreos Capital III Limited
14	5897522	FLEXIBLE THIN LAYER OPEN ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL AND APPLICATIONS OF SAME	3	023355/0791	10/13/2009	08/23/2009	Security Agreement	Power Paper Ltd	Kreos Capital III Limited
15	7483738	COMBINATION STIMULATING AND EXOTHERMIC HEATING DEVICE AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF	2	023355/0791	10/13/2009	08/23/2009	Security Agreement	Power Paper Ltd	Kreos Capital III Limited
16	5811204	FLEXIBLE THIN LAYER OPEN ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL	2	023355/0791	10/13/2009	08/23/2009	Security Agreement	Power Paper Ltd	Kreos Capital III Limited
17	US20050118464	FUNCTIONALLY IMPROVED BATTERY AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	1	023355/0791	10/13/2009	08/23/2009	Security Agreement	Power Paper Ltd	Kreos Capital III Limited
18	US20100222734	DOUBLE-SIDED PATCH	2	023355/0791	10/13/2009	08/23/2009	Security Agreement	Power Paper Ltd	Kreos Capital III Limited
19	US20100228180	POWER SOURCE ELECTRODE TREATMENT DEVICE	2	023355/0791	10/13/2009	08/23/2009	Security Agreement	Power Paper Ltd	Kreos Capital III Limited
20	US20090099500	MULTI-FUNCTION ELECTRODE AND USES THEREOF	2	023355/0791	10/13/2009	08/23/2009	Security Agreement	Power Paper Ltd	Kreos Capital III Limited
21	US20090204056	CONSTANT CURRENT TREATMENT DEVICE	2	023355/0791	10/13/2009	08/23/2009	Security Agreement	Power Paper Ltd	Kreos Capital III Limited
22	US20100119938	BATTERY SEPARATOR	2	.023355/0791	10/13/2009	08/23/2009	Security Agreement	Power Paper Ltd	Kreos Capital III Limited

PATENT REEL: 030740 FRAME: 0113

**RECORDED: 07/04/2013**